between the level of market interest rates and the dividend rates paid on individual equity securities may also be a
-11-

Edgar Filing: WASHINGTON TRUST BANCORP INC - Form 10-Q

20

Table of Contents
WASHINGTON TRUST BANCORP INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES (Continued)
CONDENSED NOTES TO UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

contributing factor.  Management believes that a portion of the June 30, 2008 temporary impairment on its equity
securities holdings was not a function of the financial condition and operating outlook of the issuers and reflected
increased investor concerns beginning in the latter part of 2007 and continuing into 2008 about recent losses in the
financial services industry related to sub-prime lending and sub-prime exposure.  These concerns resulted in greater
volatility in market prices for both common and preferred stocks in this market sector.  Washington Trust has the
ability and intent to hold these investments to full recovery of the cost basis and considers the unrealized losses on
these equity securities to be temporary.

Should current market conditions continue and should these unrealized losses on these securities continue, they may,
in the future, be deemed to be other than temporarily impaired.

(4) Loan Portfolio
The following is a summary of loans:

(Dollars in thousands) June 30, 2008 December 31, 2007
Amount % Amount %

Commercial:
Mortgages (1) $ 361,623 21% $ 278,821 18%
Construction and development (2) 60,606 4% 60,361 4%
Other (3) 372,784 22% 341,084 21%
Total commercial 795,013 47% 680,266 43%

Residential real estate:
Mortgages (4) 593,995 35% 588,628 37%
Homeowner construction 14,356 1% 11,043 1%
Total residential real estate 608,351 36% 599,671 38%

Consumer:
Home equity lines 152,339 9% 144,429 9%
Home equity loans 94,316 6% 99,827 6%
Other 55,631 2% 49,459 4%
Total consumer 302,286 17% 293,715 19%
Total loans (5) $ 1,705,650 100% $ 1,573,652 100%

 (1)Amortizing mortgages, primarily secured by income producing property.
 (2)Loans for construction of residential and commercial properties and for land development.
 (3)Loans to businesses and individuals, a substantial portion of which are fully or partially collateralized by real

estate.
 (4)A substantial portion of these loans is used as qualified collateral for Federal Home Loan Bank borrowings (See

Note 7 for additional discussion of Federal Home Loan Bank borrowings).
 (5)Includes net deferred loan origination costs of $1 thousand and net discounts on purchased loans of $301 thousand